TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EPSILON PLASTICS, INC.		110/21/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPSILON PLASTICS, INC.
Street Address:	BUILDING #8 - PAGE AND SCHUYLER AVENUES
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 808
City:	LYNDHURST
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3206842	SOUTHERN FILM
Registration Number:	3118026	SFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735302225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum

Address Line 1: Wolff & Samson PC

Address Line 2: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum	
Signature:	/Peter Nussbaum/ TRADEMARK	

900269516 REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0888

OD & & E E OU 320 E 8 / 2

Date:	10/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif		

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated October 21, 2013 is made by Epsilon Plastics, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("<u>Epsilon</u>").

Epsilon owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto, including all common law rights in and to the same (the "Trademarks") by way of a Trademark Assignment dated October 1, 2013 with Southern Film Extruders, Inc., and recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 8, 2013 at Reel 5127, Frame 0080.

Prior to the aforesaid Trademark Assignment, Epsilon obtained a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to the Trademarks pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Interest Assignment Agreement from PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent, dated August 7, 2013, and recorded with the USPTO on August 12, 2013 at Reel 5090, Frame 0139.

Epsilon, which now owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, hereby terminates, releases and fully discharges the Security Interest, and shall record this Termination and Release with the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Termination and Release as of the day and year first above written.

EPSILON PLASTICS_IN

Mark Teo

President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF BERGEN)	

I CERTIFY that on October 1, 2013, Mark Teo personally appeared before me, and that he acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) he is the President of Epsilon Plastics, Inc., the corporation named in the attached document;
- (b) he executed and delivered the attached document as the voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein expressed; and
- (c) he was authorized by such corporation to execute and deliver the attached document on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public of the State of NJ
My commission expires ////

LISE MUCCILO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. (2012)

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

SOUTHERN FILM, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,206,842 in Class 17, registered on February 6, 2007.



, SFE and design, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,118,026 in Class

17, registered on July 18, 2006.

4219570.1